
 

 

Price List and Tuition Policies 2023-2024 

 

45 minutes per week $75 per month 
1 hour per week $84 per month 
2 hours per week $130 per month 
3 hours per week $175 per month 
4 hours per week $220 per month 

*Pricing is for one child in the family.  Family discounts are explained below. 

Anniversary Fee: 

All members of American Flip Factory, LLC are required to pay an Annual Registration Fee. This fee 
is non-refundable. Fees are prorated throughout the year according to the month you enroll. This fee 
is for an individual OR a family. 
 
Anniversary Fee:  $45.00 
 
Family Discounts: 
 
Tuition will be discounted $10 per child per month beginning with the second child in the family.  
Discounts are only given to immediate family members with the same contact information on the 
same account. 
 
Payment Options:  Tuition is due on the 25th of the PRIOR month. 
 
Auto Draft:   
Monthly payments will be drafted from the credit card, debit card, or bank account of your choice. We 
will automatically draft your account each month on the 25th of the month for next month’s tuition.  

Privacy Policy of payment information. All credit card/bank draft information is stored securely online. 
American Flip Factory, LLC is the only company to use the information for its intended purpose. It will 
never be shared with other parties. 
 
Declined Drafts: If your draft is declined, you will receive a $30.00 decline charge. 

Make Up Classes: 

We understand that children get ill; therefore we will offer your child make-up classes. Make-up 
classes must be scheduled through the front office, or online through the parent portal, and will be 



granted upon availability in a class. All make-ups must be completed while the child is still enrolled. 
Accounts with outstanding tuition payments will NOT be eligible for make-up classes. Competitive 
teams are NOT eligible for make-up classes. ALL MAKEUP CLASSES MUST BE COMPLETED 
WHILE YOUR CHILD IS STILL ENROLLED IN THE CLASS!  

Holidays: There will be no prorating for holidays. Tuition is based on an annual session of August 
through July. Throughout the annual session, 48 weeks of classes will be offered. The number of 
classes in each month may vary. Therefore, the monthly tuition is a flat charge and full tuition is due 
regardless of the number of classes offered that month.  
 
For 2023-2024 calendar, American Flip Factory will be closed Monday September 4th in observance 
of Labor Day, November 22nd-29th  for Thanksgiving, December 25th through January 1st  for the 
Holiday break, May 27th through May 31st  end of school year, and July 4th  in observance of 
Independence Day, and July 29th through August 2nd. 
 
Late Payments: 
 
If you choose to pay after the 25th, there will be a $15.00 late fee charged to your account. If payment 
is not received by the 2nd week of the month, your child will be dropped from the class and their class 
spot will be forfeited. Checks may be payable to American Flip Factory. Credit card payments may be 
made online or in person for free, or over the phone with a $2.00 processing fee. 
 
Drop Notice: 
PARENTS MUST NOTIFY AMERICAN FLIP FACTORY TO DROP A STUDENT FROM CLASS. Only a written 
notice via email, regular postal mail or hand delivered to our front desk will be acceptable. 

Please note: You are responsible for payment for your student's classes WHETHER OR NOT YOUR 
STUDENT ATTENDS CLASS until the time you notify the staff VIA WRITTEN NOTICE. Please do not 
rely on your student to verbally let us know that he/she will no longer be attending classes. If a student 
stops coming to class without notification then that student's account will be charged for the additional 
30 days. This charge will be for holding the student's place in that class instead of offering that place 
to one of the many on a waiting list. 

WHAT TO WEAR 
Boys or Girls may wear tucked in T-shirts and shorts OR Leotards for Girls. NO chewing gum or 
dangling jewelry. Hair should be pulled neatly and securely away from the face so that is stays up for 
the entire workout. Girls should not wear bows or other large hair ornaments that may cause 
discomfort during activity. All students should have activity-appropriate footwear during class. 
Personal items should be left in cubby holes. Jewelry should not be worn during classes. PLEASE 
LEAVE JEWELRY ARTICLES AT HOME. This facility's staff will not be responsible for ANY items that 
may be lost or stolen. Be sure your student's personal items are marked with their name. 

 
ARRIVAL AND PICKUP 
Be sure your student arrives 5 minutes before (no earlier please) his/her scheduled class time. Please 
pick up your student on time. Please inform us if you know you will be late picking up your student. 
Instruct your student to wait inside the building and you should escort them from the building to your 
car. During peak times the parking lot is crowded. Please take into consideration that our students 
may include young children. Please drive slowly and carefully. Do not take a chance on your student 
running to and from your car. 

 


